

TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE 612 Lakeshore Drive Highland Lake, AL 35121 (205) 625-6407

Email: tmhlndlk@otelco.net
Website: www.townofhighlandlake.com

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE TO VACATE TOWN ROAD SUNSET CIRCLE

The Town of Highland Lake Town Council will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, March 6, 2018, at 6:30 PM at the Anchor, 612 Lakeshore Drive, Highland Lake, to afford the public opportunity to present data, views and arguments thereon, orally or in writing, concerning the proposed vacation of Highland Lake town road Sunset Circle located in Section 22, Sector 4, Block E of the Town of Highland Lake, Blount County, Alabama.

Copies of the legal description are available for review during normal business hours at the Highland Lake Town Hall located at 612 Lakeshore Drive, Highland Lake, Alabama. Additional information concerning these documents may be obtained by contacting Town Hall at 205-625-6407.

The Town of Highland Lake Town Council will accept oral and written comments concerning the above referenced matter at the public hearing on March 6, 2018. Written comments submitted at or before the public hearing should be addressed to the Town Council at the mailing address listed above.

The Town Council of Highland Lake will consider this matter at its regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, March 6, 2018 at 7:00 PM, which is held at the Anchor, 612 Lakeshore Drive, Highland Lake, Alabama.

Connie B. Vice Mayor-Town of Highland Lake